Sr

10

1"

12

13

Questions

A 1000 Kg car travelling with a speed of 90 km/hr turns around a curve of radius 0.1 km.
The necessary centripetal force comes out to be:

The energy of photon 'E' is proported to

A body of mass 5 kg is acted upon by a constant force of 20 n for 7 seconds. The total
change in momentum will be:

The value of current gain of n-p-n transistor is of the order of

A heater coil rated at (1000 W - 200 V) is connected to 110 volt line. What will be the power

consumed?

A signal is amplified at the output without any change of phase, if it is applied at the

The Phenomenon of generation of induced emf is called

The characteristic of a body executing S.H.M is that its acceleration is

A coil of constant area is placed in a constant magnetic field. An induced current is
produced in the coil when

A metastable stae:

Most practical applications of electricity involve

A process in which no heat enters or leaves the systemis called

Equal charges are given to two spheres of different radii. The potential will

Answers Choice

A. 8.1 X10<sup>7</sup>N
B.625N

C.6250 N

D. None of these

A. The magnetic field H

B. The electric field E

C. Both the electric and magnetic
field Hand E

. Frequency

10 NS

100 NS
140 NS
200 NS

tens

hundreds
thousands

. ten thousands

200 W
302.5

250 W
350 W

inverting input
. non-inverting input
at any of the input
none of these

. Electrostatic induction

. Magnetic induction

. Electromagnetic induction
. Electric induction

. Both Aand B

MoO®W» CTOWP» UOW> 0UOW» TOm» O

>

. inversely proportional to
displacement

B. directly proportional to
displacement

C. independent of displacement
D. equal to zero

A. The coil is distorted

B. The coil is rotated

C. The coil is neither distorted nor
rotated

D. Both Aand B

E. None of these

A. Is an excited state

B. Is that in which excited electron is
stable

C. Is that in which excited electron is
usually unstable

D. Means a time interval of 10<sup>-
8</sup>second

E. Both (A) and (C)

. Charges at rest
Charges in motion

. Electrons at rest
Atoms in motion
Molecules in motion

moowy»

. isochoric process

. isothermal process
. adiabatic process
. none of them

Be more on the smaller sphere
Be more on the bigger sphere
Be equal on both the sphere
. Depend on the nature of the

oO0OwW> OOmpP



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

The force acting on a charge moving in a magnetic field

As the bob of the pendulum moves to and fro which of the force is experienced by the bob

A stationary sound wave has frequency 165 Hz (speed of sound in air = 330 m/s) then
distance between two consecutive nodes is

The earth's potential is taken as

Maximum height of a bullet when fixed at 30 with horizontal is 11 m. Then height when it is
fired at 60° is

A boy pulls a toy car through a distance of 5 m by applying a force of 0.5 N, which makes
and angle of 60° with the horizontal. The work done by the boy is:

The magnitude of the force producing an acceleration of 10 m/sec?in a body of mass 500
grams is:

material ot the sphere

A. is perpendicular to the both
magnetic field and direction of motion
B. is proportional to the magnetic of
charges

C. vanishes when the motion is
directly opposite to the direction of
field

A. its weight
B. tension in the string
C. viscous drag force by air

2m

0.5m
4m

. Negative
. Positive

w» "owp

. Infinite

22m
6m

Do®m> ©

7.8m

12.5J
125J
. None of these

3N
.4N

> OOw

D.6N



