

ECAT Pre General Science MCQ's Test For Physics Full Book

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	A 1000 Kg car travelling with a speed of 90 km/hr turns around a curve of radius 0.1 km. The necessary centripetal force comes out to be:	A. 8.1 X 10 ⁷ N B. 625 N C. 6250 N D. None of these
2	The energy of photon 'E' is proported to	A. The magnetic field H B. The electric field E C. Both the electric and magnetic field H and E D. Frequency
3	A body of mass 5 kg is acted upon by a constant force of 20 n for 7 seconds. The total change in momentum will be:	A. 10 NS B. 100 NS C. 140 NS D. 200 NS
4	The value of current gain of n-p-n transistor is of the order of	A. tens B. hundreds C. thousands D. ten thousands
5	A heater coil rated at (1000 W - 200 V) is connected to 110 volt line. What will be the power consumed?	A. 200 W B. 302.5 C. 250 W D. 350 W
6	A signal is amplified at the output without any change of phase, if it is applied at the	A. inverting input B. non-inverting input C. at any of the input D. none of these
7	The Phenomenon of generation of induced emf is called	A. Electrostatic induction B. Magnetic induction C. Electromagnetic induction D. Electric induction E. Both A and B
8	The characteristic of a body executing S.H.M is that its acceleration is	A. inversely proportional to displacement B. directly proportional to displacement C. independent of displacement D. equal to zero
9	A coil of constant area is placed in a constant magnetic field. An induced current is produced in the coil when	A. The coil is distorted B. The coil is rotated C. The coil is neither distorted nor rotated D. Both A and B E. None of these
10	A metastable stae:	A. Is an excited state B. Is that in which excited electron is stable C. Is that in which excited electron is usually unstable D. Means a time interval of 10 ⁸ second E. Both (A) and (C)
11	Most practical applications of electricity involve	A. Charges at rest B. Charges in motion C. Electrons at rest D. Atoms in motion E. Molecules in motion
12	A process in which no heat enters or leaves the system is called	A. isochoric process B. isothermal process C. adiabatic process D. none of them
13	Equal charges are given to two spheres of different radii. The potential will	A. Be more on the smaller sphere B. Be more on the bigger sphere C. Be equal on both the sphere D. Depend on the nature of the

		material of the sphere
14	The force acting on a charge moving in a magnetic field	A. is perpendicular to the both magnetic field and direction of motion B. is proportional to the magnetic of charges C. vanishes when the motion is directly opposite to the direction of field D. all of the above
15	As the bob of the pendulum moves to and fro which of the force is experienced by the bob	A. its weight B. tension in the string C. viscous drag force by air D. all of them
16	A stationary sound wave has frequency 165 Hz (speed of sound in air = 330 m/s) then distance between two consecutive nodes is	A. 2 m B. 1 m C. 0.5 m D. 4 m
17	The earth's potential is taken as	A. Negative B. Positive C. Zero D. Infinite
18	Maximum height of a bullet when fixed at 30 with horizontal is 11 m. Then height when it is fired at 60° is	A. 22 m B. 6 m C. 33 m D. 7.8 m
19	A boy pulls a toy car through a distance of 5 m by applying a force of 0.5 N, which makes and angle of 60° with the horizontal. The work done by the boy is:	A. 1.25 J B. 12.5 J C. 125 J D. None of these
20	The magnitude of the force producing an acceleration of 10 m/sec ² in a body of mass 500 grams is:	A. 3 N B. 4 N C. 5 N D. 6 N